5505 West 123rd Street • Savage, MN 55378-1299 • Ph: 952.895.6400 • Fax: 952.895.6444 • www.continentalhydraulics.com
 Form No. 1004535 Rev. 6/08  © 2008 Continental Hydraulics. All rights reserved. Product specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.
PowerFlow™ D03
Modular Stack Valves
MODULAR STACK VALVES
ISO 9001:2000 CERTIFIED
When reliability and
durability count....count on

3CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS MODULAR STACK VALVES
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:  C03MSV-DP-70-AA
Body Only Assembly (DP or DT):
Aluminum (Part No.) - 552469K
Includes Seal Retainer Plate, O-rings &
Locating Pin.
General Information:
Cartridge cavity is HydraForce VC10-2 with a flow pattern set up for
checked flow port 2 to port 1.
Cartridge #  CV10-20-0-N-5 Buna N 5 PSI
  CV10-20-0-V-5 Viton 5 PSI
  CV10-20-0-N-70 Buna N 70 PSI
  CV10-20-0-V-70 Viton 70 PSI
C03MSV-DP
C03MSV-DT
DESIGN
SELECT

PROPORTIONAL FLOW CONTROL, DIRECT OPERATED
17CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS MODULAR STACK VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:  EF03MSV-D16-GD-12L
Body Only Assembly:
Aluminum (Part No.) -   1001121K
Optional DIN 43650 Connector:
 Black (Part No.) - VEA-3F
General Information
Cartridge cavity is C10-3 with a flow pattern set up for metered flow
port 2 to port 3 and port 1 going back to reservoir.
Cartridge #: EF10C-D16-GD-12L 12 VDC, 16 Liters
  EF10C-D16-GD-24L 24 VDC, 16 Liters
  EF10C-D28-GD-12L 12 VDC, 28 Liters
  EF10C-D28-GD-24L 24 VDC, 28 Liters
EF03MSV-D
Shown with DIN electrical connector for measurement.
Connector must be purchased separately.
FUNCT.

19CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS MODULAR STACK VALVES
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:  P03MSV-RP-150-AA
Body Only Assembly:
Aluminum (Part No.) -   552481K
Includes O-rings & Locating Pin.
General Information
Cartridge cavity is HydraForce VC10-2 with a flow pattern set up
for relief flow port 1 to port 2.
Cartridge #:         RV10-26A-0-N-15 Buna N 1500 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-V-15 Viton 1500 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-N-30 Buna N 3000 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-V-30 Viton 3000 PSI
ORDERING INFORMATION
P03MSV-RP
P03MSV R— P —
DESIGN

21CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS MODULAR STACK VALVES
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:  P03MSV-XC-150-AA
Body Only Assembly:
Aluminum (Part No.) -   552482K
Includes O-rings & Locating Pin.
General Information
Cartridge cavity is HydraForce VC10-2 with a flow pattern set up
for relief flow port 1 to port 2.
Cartridge #:         RV10-26A-0-N-15 Buna N 1500 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-V-15 Viton 1500 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-N-30 Buna N 3000 PSI
 RV10-26A-0-V-30 Viton 3000 PSI
ORDERING INFORMATION
P03MSV-XC
P03MSV X— C —
DESIGN

23CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS MODULAR STACK VALVES
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:  P03MSV-PDRA-150-AA
Body Only Assembly:
PDRA
Aluminum (Part No.) -   552493K
PDRB
Aluminum (Part No.) -   552483K
PDRP
Aluminum (Part No.) -    552484K
Includes O-rings & Locating Pin.
General Information
Cartridge cavity is HydraForce VC10-3 with a flow pattern set up
for reduced pressure from port 2 to port 1 with port 3 to reservoir.
Cartridge #:  PR10-36A-0-N-15 Buna N 1500 PSI
             PR10-36A-0-V-15 Viton 1500 PSI
 PR10-36A-0-N-30 Buna N 3000 PSI
 PR10-36A-0-V-30 Viton 3000 PSI
ORDERING INFORMATION
P03MSV-PDRA
P03MSV-PDRP
P03MSV-PDRB